Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 196TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 195TH REVISED PAGE 0-1

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Original Pages 0-1 to 0-53; 1-1; 2-0 to 2-138; 3-0 to 3-24; 4-0 to 4-14; 5-0
to 5-40; 6-0 to 6-455; 7-0 to 7-798; 8-1 to 8-457; 9-0 to 9-26; 10-0 to 10-71; 11-0 to 11-
14; 12-0 to 12-42; 13-0 to 13-94; 14-0 to 14-25; 15-0 to 15-104; 16-0 to 16-185; 17-0 to
17-472; 18-0 to 18-3; 19-0 to 19-5, 20-0 to 20-28; 21-1 to 21-48; 22-0 to 22-4; 23-0 to
23-28; 24-0 to 24-18 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of November 11, 2003.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 contain
all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 0-1.23 36th 0-8 Original
0-1 196th *  0-1.24 12th 0-9 Original
0-1.1 33rd 0-1.25 15th 0-10 Original
0-1.2 27th 0-1.26 25th *  0-11 Original
0-1.3 27th 0-1.27 22nd 0-12 Original
0-1.4 17th 0-1.28 7th 0-13 2nd
0-1.5 3rd 0-1.29 13th 0-14 1st
0-1.6 3rd 0-1.30 7th 0-15 5th
0-1.7 6th 0-1.31 3rd 0-16 2nd
0-1.8 8th 0-1.32 4th 0-16.1 4th
0-1.9 12th 0-1.33 6th 0-17 4th
0-1.10 13th 0-1.34 5th 0-18 Original
0-1.11 9th 0-1.35 5th 0-19 Original
0-1.12 19th 0-1.36 oth 0-20 Original
0-1.13 7th 0-1.37 2nd 0-21 Original
0-1.14 16th 0-1.38 3rd 0-22 Original
0-1.15 7th 0-1.39 28th 0-23 Original
0-1.16 15th 0-1.40 Original 0-24 2nd
0-1.17 11th 0-2 1st 0-25 1st
0-1.18 16th 0-3 1st 0-26 5th
0-1.19 53rd 0-4 Original 0-27 1st
0-1.20 17th 0-5 3rd 0-28 Original
0-1.21 7th 0-6 Original 0-29 1st
0-1.22 8th 0-7 Original
* New or Revised Page.
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12. SPECIALIZED SERVICE OR ARRANGEMENTS
12.3 CAses (Cont’d)

CAske No: 2004-1
CusTOMER:  Franciscan Health System
EFFecTIVE:  11-16-2004

DEeScRIPTION: This case will provide Ethernet Ports over SONET (EPoS) to be
used over a Company provided Self-Healing Network Service
(SHNS) OC48 as set forth in Section 15, following. EP0S
provides an Ethernet protocol interface for managed optical
transport of data signals of 100 Mbps. EPoS allows for point-
to-point transmission on SHNS bandwidths at a speed of 100
Mbps.

The initial installation of this system will include a minimum of
6 Ethernet Ports over SONET (EP0S). Additonal EPoS may be
added throughout the of this 60-month term plan.

The initial term of this case is 60-months which will complete
on November 15, 2009. If this service becomes a general tariff
offering within the term of this Case, this arrangement will be
converted to that general offering at the applicable rates. If the
customer chooses not to convert to the general tariff offering,
the service will be terminated without assessing Termination

Liability.
RATE ELEMENT usocC NONRECURRING MONTHLY
CHARGE RATE
e 100 Mbps
Per Ethernet Port 1ZZES $177.00 $375.00
(Filed under Transmittal No. 219.)
Issued: November 1, 2004 Effective: November 16, 2004
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